AMENDMENT NUMBER THREE TO
CENTURYLINK™ LOCAL SERVICES PLATFORM (“CLSP™") AGREEMENT

This amendment {"Amendment"), by and between Qwest Corporation dba CenturylLink QC {“CenturyLink”), a Colorado
corporation, and dishNET Wireline, L.L.C. (f/iJa Liberty-Bell Telecom, LLC) (“CLEC”), a Colorado limited Hability company,
amends the CenturyLink™ Local Services Platform ("CLSP™") Agreement (formerly known as "Qwest Local Services Platform™

{("QLSP ™"} Agreement”) between the Parties.

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Qwest Local Services Platform ("QLSP™") Agreement (now referred to as a CenturyLink™ Local
Services Platform (‘CLSP™") Agreement) {the “Agreement”} with an Effective Date of October 21, 2010; and

WHEREAS, the terms "Centurylink” and “CLSP" in this Améndment shall be used in place of, and interchangeably with, the terms
“Qwest” and “QLSP", respectively, in the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Parties agree to amend the Agreement under the terms and conditions contained herein.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual terms, covenants. and conditions contained in' this Ameridment
and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

Amendment Terms

The Agreement is hereby amended by replacing and adding terms, conditions, and rates, as set forth in Attachment 1 and Exhibit A,
attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference. The provisions included in ‘Attachment 1 aré intended to supersede and
replace the same numbered provisions in the Agreement and be added to the Agreement to the extent that the applicable numbered

provision is not currently in the Agreement.

Effective Date

This Amendment shall be desmed effective on January 1, 2014,

Further Amendments

Except as expressly modified by this Amendment, the provisions of the Agreement shall remain unmodified and shall be ini full force
and effect. The provisions of this Amendment, including the provisions of this sentence, may not .be ameénded, modified or
supplemenied, and waivers or consents to departures from the provisioris of this Ameéndment may not be given without the written
consent therete by both of the Parties hereto. No waiver by any Party of any default, misrepresentation, or breach- of warranty or
covenant hereunder, whether intentional or not, will be deemed 1o extend to any prior or subsequent default, misrepresentation, or
breach of warranty or covenant hereunder or affect in any way any rights arising by virtue of any prior or subsequent such occurience,

Entire Agreement

The Agreement as amended {including by the documents referred to- herein) constitutes the full and enfire understariding and
agreement between the Parties with regard to the subject matter of the Agreement, as amended, and supersedes any prior
understandings, agreements, or representations by or between the Parties, written or oral, 1o the extent they relate in any way to the

subject matter of the Agreement, as amended.

December 26, 2013/mms-ic/dishNET fka Liberty-Belll Amendment No.3 to CLSP™ Agreement Page 1of 3

AZ=CDS-101013-0001); (CO=CDS-101013-0002); (1A=CDS-101013-0003); (iID=CDS-101043-0004}; (MN=CDS-101 013-0005);
(MT=CDS-101013-0008); (ND=CDS-101013-0007); (NE=CDS-101013-0008); ( NM=CD$-101013:0009); {OR=CDS-101013-0010);
(8D=CDS$-101013-0011); (UT=CDE-101013-0012); (WA=CDS-101013:0013); (WY=CDS-101013-0014)



AMENDMENT NUMBER THREE TO
CENTURYLINK™ LOCAL SERVICES PLATFORM (“CLSP ™"} AGREEMENT

The Farties intending to be legally bound have executed this Amendment as of the dates set forth below; in multiple counterparts, each
of which is deemed an original, but all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument.

Qwest Corporation dba Centurylink QC:

%Twoé;jf F

Name: _L. T, Christensen

Title: ___Director = Wheolesale Contrai

Date: (2. /R0 AS
/

dishNET Wireline, L.L.C.:

oy Tt Do

Narme: _Robert Olsen

Title: Director

Date: /Z/Z-) //.?

DiSH Media Holdings Corporation, as Guarantor:

By: Z@/ %"
Name: _Robert Qlsen
Title: ___Director

Date: _ / 2/ 27 A'_?

Pecember 26, 2013/ams-lc/dishNET fka Liberty-Bell/ Amendment No.3 to CLSP™ Agreement
‘AZ=CDS-101013-000% J (CO=CDS-101013-0002}; {IA=CDS-1010% 3-0003) (10=CDS-101013-0004); (MN=CDS-10101 3-0005);

(MT=CDS-101013-0006); (ND=CDS-101013-0007); (NE=CDS-101013-0008); (NM=CDS-101013-0008); (OR=CDS-101013-0010);

(SD=CDS8-101013-0011); {UT=COS-101013-0012); (WA=CDS-101013-0013); (WY=CDS5-10101 30014)

Page 2.0f 3



AMENDMENT NUMBER THREE TO
CENTURYLINK™ LOCAL SERVICES PLATFORM (“CLSP™") AGREEMENT

ATTACHMENT 1

The Cumulative Volume Growth Requirements Table in Section 3.3.1 of Attachment 2 1o the Agreement wilt be- removed and
replaced with the following Table:

Cumulative Volume Growth Requirements Table

Cumulative
Start Date EndDate |5 lin Req.
Amendment | 1 Year after
Effective Amendment
Date Effective Date 7.337
Amendment | 2 Years after
Effective Amendment
Date Effective Date 18 537
Amendment | 3 Years after
Effective Amendment
Date Effective Date 30,517

Section 3:3.3 of the Agreement will be removed in its entirety and replaced with the following:

3.33 Shortfall Calculations. If CLEC fails to meet the Cumulative Volume Growth Requirement for a particular
Measurement Period, CLEC must pay CenturyLink a shortfall charge according to the tefms of this Agreement regarding
payment, calculated as follows: '

The Gumulative Volume Growth Requirement minus fthe sum of the CLSP Volumes on the End Date minus the CLSP
Volumies on the Start Date] multiplied by $48.00 per ling.

Exarmiple: CLEC has 7,337 lines in service at the end of Year 1. CLEC has 19,037 lines in service on May 31, 2014.
Growth during this Measurement Period equals 11,700 lines, which equals a 500-line shortage under the 18,537
Cumulative Voiume Growth Requirements for the Measurement Period. CLEC will be invoiced a Cumulative Volume
Commitment Shortfall Charge of $24,000, payable according 1o the normal payment terms of this Agreement.

However,; at CLEC's request, CLEC may use Over-Performhance DSL line count not previously used as CLSP offset as
CLSP line count in the CLSP shorifall line count calculations.

Section-3.3.5.1 of the Agreement will be removed in its entirety and replaced with the following:

3.35.1 Calculation of Conversion Ratio. CLEC and CenturyLink will implement a mutually agreed upon process for
designating New Sigriups and Conversions when CLEC submits: orders under this Agreement. the resale provisions of the
Parties” Interconnection Agreements and the Centurylink Broadband for Resale Agreement, as amended by the Parties.
Based on the designation process, CenturyLink will,.at each End Date, calculate the number of Conversions froms the Effective
Date of Amendment Number One to the Agreement 10 the appiicable End Date and divide that number by the total number of
End User Customers who have begun to receive the Services and/or-services under the CenturyLink Broadband for Resale
Agreement. during the applicable Measurement Period and multiply by one hundred percent {100%), using a count of
unduplicated £nd User Customers. The result of that calculation will be referred to as the, “Conversion Ratio.” If the
Conversion Ratio is more than 40% in any Measurement Period, for those End User Cuslomers that are Conversions instead
of New Signups that increase the Conversion Ratio to more than 40%, CenturyLink will-track -any purchases associated with
those End User Customers under this Agreement and remove such associated purchases from being counted towards
CLEC's Cumulative Volume Growili Requirement for the applicable End Date. For the purpose of measuring the Conversion
Ratio for Year 2 and Year 3 under this amended agreement, only those orders issued January 1, 2014 and later shall be

counted.

The Rate Sheets will be amended with the rates in Exhibit A incorpaerated into this Attachment 1 and superseding the applicable
rates in the existing Rate Shest.

December26, 2013/mms-cfdishNET fka Liberty-Bell/ Amendment No.3 to CLSP™ Agreement Page 3 of 3

{AZ=CDS-101013-0001); {(CO=CDS-101013-0002): {IA=CDS-101013-0003); (ID=CDS-101013-0004); (MN=CDS-101013-0005); .
{MT=CDS-101013-0006); (ND=CDS-101013-0007}); (NE=CDS-101013-0008); (NM=CDS-101013-D009); (OR=CDS-101013-0010):
{8D=CDS$-101013-0011), {UT=CDS-101013-0012); (WA=CDS-101013-0013); (WY=CDS-101013-0014)



Centurylink™ Local Services Platform (CLSP™) Rate Page - Arizona Extibit A
VCP-Amendment

10941 Local Swiching Purchased As Pan of CLSF™
108.11.1 Ports Basic Plan

109.11.1.1  Anaing Port - $10.65
1087112 Residential end user credit [AWUR (38421
13 Effechve CLSP™ Regidental Analog Port $2.23
4091114 Digial Port {Supponing BREJSON) $18.59
5 DD Port

oa |~

109.11.3 Porta, i 90% YOY Volume Retention Plan Reguirements Are Met
4091131 Ansios Port $5.59
w0l .‘ Analog Port, Residenbat end iser sradit LAWUR {$7.
108,13, Effective CLEP™ Residential Andlog Port $2.23
1091134 _Digtal Port (Supporting BRI ISDN} $18.50
109.11.3.5 _PBX DID Port EARE)

109.11.4 Intentionatly Blank

{381

109115 Ports, I 115% YOY Volume Growth Plan Reguirements Are Met
1061161 Ansloa Port $7.66
1081152 Analog Port. Residentiai end-usercrédit LAWUR {$5,23) 7
1091153 Effective CLEP™ Residential Analag Port $2.23 B
1051154 Digital Por {Supporling BRIISTN) 18,
108:11.5.5  PBX OO Fart i £11.53

109.23 P ™ installation and Conversion Nonrecu Charges (NRCs!

109.23:4 Cony:
108.23:4.1 CLE“‘ Busmm, Centrex, PAL; and PBX Analog non-DID Trunks, Residential
109.23 st Ling (Mechanized) URCCU $30.00
108,23 4 2 Each Additional Line {Mecharized] URCCY $30.00
108.23.1.1.3 - First Ling (Manuatl URGCY §30.00
10823, 14 Each Additional Line {Manual} URCCZ $3000] 8

409232 Ingtatiation Nonrecurting Charges
193232 1 CLSP™ Business Centrex, PAL, and PBX Analog non-DIDY Trunks, Residential
10923244 Fiest Line {Mechanized) NHCRA $0.00
109:23.2:1.2 Each Mdmongs Ling {Mechanized: NHCRC :
108:23.2.1.3  First Lin 1 | Ca) Q.03
108.23.2.1.4 . Each Additionai Line (Manys!} INHCRD K

o s s {oo

7 G Peor YCP A Residential Rate

8 Rate Neaotiated a5 pert of VEP Amendment

CLSP™ fate SheeV1 2.3 - 04.11.08 1



CenturyLink™ Local Services Piatform (CL.5P™) Rate Page - Colorado
VCP Amendment

10811 o4l Switc AsPart of CLSP™
109.11.4 Ports, Basic Plan
108, 11.1.1  Analog Pdrt $846
109.11.1.2 _ Residential end user.gredit LAWUR {$7.30%
169.91.1.3 Efiective CLEP™ Regidontal Anglog Port $2.18
{09.41.14 _ Digitsl Port (Supgoning BRI ISDN] $18.23
169.14.1.5 _ Pex-0i0 Port $11.18

0 3~k

199,11 Inten ok

443 ¥ 90% YOY Vol ¢ fequirements Are M
109.11.31 _Analog Port [7]
168.11.3.2  Ahaloq Port, Residential end user credit LAVIUR i%6,
1091133 Effective CLSP™ Residential Analoq Port $2.
109.11.3.4 _ Digitdl Port {Supooring BRIISDN) 3182
1081135 PRX O Port $13.

104,314 intentionally Blank

10315 __Pors, 1 116% YOY Volume Growth Flan Recuirements. Arg et
100,11.51  Anaiog Port $h:
109.11.5.2__Analog Port, Residentsl and user credit LAWUR ($4 46}
1094953 Eftective CLSP™ Résidential Analog Port _J2.1€ 8
109.71.5.4 _ Digital Port (Supporing BRIISDN} . 5182
1081155 PEXDID Port $11.10

§...

|~

D HY §OR

]

109. onversion Nonrecurring Ch
109.23.1.1 _CLSP™ Business. Centrex, PAL, and PBX Analo non-DiD mgg , Residential
10923141 First Ling (Mechanized) RCCU 3060
10923112 Each Additionst Line (Mechanized) URCLY. )
109.23.1.1.3° _First Line {Manyat} JRCOY 00
20923114 EachAdditionat Ling (Manyall URCCZ PI0.G0

109.23.2 Ingtallation Nonrecurring Charges
109:232.1 CLSP™ Bumu, Centrex; PAL. and PBX. Analoy non-DID Trunks, Residential
10§.23.2.1.1  Firstline (Mechanized) INHCRA ~§0.00
10823212  Esch Additional Line (Wecharized) HORC $0.00
40823213 Firstling (Manuat SRS .00
10923714 EachAdgiional Line {Manual) NACRD $0.00

o joe [ oo

Notes
7 Cakuatisd Per VCP Amandment Residertial Rate

L} Rite Neoctialed as part of VOGP Amengment

CLSP-Rate Sheet-v1:.2.3-04.71.08 1



CenturyLink™ Local Services Platform (CLSP™) Rate Page - lowa Exhibit A

VCP Amendment
. o 2 . 2 - 7 .
109.11___ Local Switching Putchased As Part of CLSP™
o 303111 Ports, Basic Plan
108,111, Analog Port $7.73
091412 __Resideniial end yzer credi LAYUR {56.7%) 7
08.11.1. Effsclive: CLEP™ Residential Angiog Port §1.00 8
1061114 Digital Port{Supporting BRIISON) §20.95
1083115 PRXDIO Port 3934
109.11.2  Intentionally Bfank
10941, Ports, 1 8% YOY Volums Retention Pian Requirements Are Met
109,11, Analon Pt 3895
1081132 _ Analog Port, Residentiat end usar credit WUR ($5.96) 1
1_g§ 143 Eftective CLSP™ Remdent‘a! Anglog Port $1.00 8
L1134 Orgital Pork (S BREISON) $20.95
w_gn:xs PBX DID Poit 9.3
109114 intentionally Blank
_109115__ Porte, ¥ 115% YOY Volume Growth Plan Requirements Are Met
10891151 Analog Port $5.41
108:11.52  Analog Porl, Residenlial énd user ciedt LAWUR (§4.41% 7
106.11.64 _Effectva CLSP™ Residential Anatoq Port £3.00 3
108.11.5. igital Port {Su ing BRI I} $2085
1081155 PEXDID Pert §9.34
109.23.1 __ Conversion Nonrecurring Charges
1082311 CLSP™ Business Centrex, PAL, and PBX Analbg non-DI0 Trunks, Residential
1092311, FirstLine (Mechanized; i nccu $30.00]
109.24.1. 1.2 Each Additionat Line {Machanized) URGCH .*0‘
109:23:1.1.3__ FirstLine (Manuali URC.,V $30.60
109.23.1.1.4  Each Additional tine {Manual) URCCL:
40923, Instaligtion M Cf s
1092321 CLSP™ Business, Centrex, PAL_and PBX Analog non-Dib Trunks, Residential
10923211 FirstLine (Mechanized) MHCRA $0.00
10623212 ¢k Adaitionst Line fizEd} INHCRT BG.C0 £
108.23.2.1.3 First Line {Manual INHCRE 30!
100,23.2.14 Each addtional Line (Marual) i 1318 80
Notes
7 Calcuatied Par VEP Amendment:Residentiat Rate
8 Rafe Negotialed as part of VCP Amendment

CLEP™ Rate 'Sheet-v1.2.3 - 041108 1



CenturyLink™ Local Services Platform (CLSP™) Rate Page - idaho

VCP Amendment

e 7 7 7

Exhibit A

109.13_ Local Switc Purchased As Part of CLSP™

105411 Ports, Basic Plan

09,1111 Apalog Port

$6.21

09.111.2 _Residential end user cradil

LAWUR

_s;za

08.11:4.3 . Eftective CL SP™ Resdental Anaioq Poit

1821114 Digital Port (Supporting BRUISDN,

517 45

109.11.1.5 _PBX DIl Port

$7.30

108.11.2 intentionatly Blank

109,113 Ports, 1 90% qu \lo!umo Refention Plan Requirements Are Met

108113

35,50,

109,113 l\m _P_gi, Residential end usercredit

LAWUR

i$4.59

168143, :ﬂacuve CLEP Residential-Analog Port

1.60

R~y

168.14.34 4 Syl ing BRUSDM)

169.11.3.8 PEXDID Pod

7.0

109414 tionaily Bl

109418 Ports, it 115% YOY Voluie Growth Plan Reguiremants Are Met

109.115.1 _AnsiogPort

1091152 _Ahalon Port, Residential end user credt

LAWYR

108,115, Effective CLSP™ Residental Anajon Porl

1081154 Digital Port {Suppording BRIISON)

109:115.5 PBXDID Por

108.23.1 1]

.23.1.1  Business, Centrex, PAL and PEX Analog non-DID Trunks, Residential

108.23.1.41 _ First Line {Mechanized)

URCGH

10523 gmm&mummmx

URCEY

URCCY.

XN
TIFREKE
109.23.1.14 %hAdﬁmﬂ mgmmgﬁ

URCTZ,

18

108, instaltation ecuryi

1092321 CLSP™ Business, Cemft‘x, PAL, and PBX Anaiog non-DID Trunks, Residentia L

16823241 FirstLine {Mechanized}

0.0

108.23:2.4.2. _EachAdditonal Line anized)

i 2000,

108.23.21.3  Firstline (Manuaf)

40923214 Each Additional Line {Manual}

INHCRO

)

Notes
7 Calouaited Per VOP Amendment Reswertial Rate
& Rate Negotiated ae part of VCP Amendraent

CLEP™ Rile SheatVi 2.3 - (4.11.08



CenturyLink™ Local Services Platform (CLSP ™) Rate Page - Montana Exhibit A
VCP Amendment

M@M’”
_____J_Qﬁm,._._%ﬁi’ii_;
A1t Anaiog Py 66,45
1 111.1.2 R&g:danmend user crbdit LAWUR { 6.453}
109 1,93, Effective Gt SP™™ Residential Analot Podt 1.00
14 _Digital PortiSuoporting BRI ISDN} $22.14
15@1115 PBX DID.Port $9.48

189.13:2 Intentionaity Blank

11,3 P Y YOY Vol Rete ol raments Arg Met e
109,31.3:1 _Analog Porl $581
Lﬁ 132 _Anslog Port Residential end uiser credit LAWUR (3481}
L11:3-3 ﬁe@ve CLSP™ Residential AQ@ Port £100
~ICi-iT34 Dl ot Sugporing B DN 27,04
108.11.3.5 EEX DID Pot A48

109.11:4 lntentionstly Blank

109115 Ports, M 115% YOY Volume Growdh Plan Requirements Are Mal,

1081151 Anslon Pord $1.52
109,115 idential end user credit WUR 352

1081153 Effective CLSP™ Residential Analog Port $1.00

1091154 Digital Port {Susporting BRI ISDN} $22.14
198.41.85 PBX DIO Port 3348

on fit

iy

d il

109239 Conversion Nonrecurring Charges
109.23.1.] CLSP™ Business, Centrex, PAL. and PBEX Analog non-DID Trunks, Residential
10923111 FirstLing (Mechanized) RGCY 3000
108.231:4.2 Each Addiicnat Ling (Mechanized) RCCY i
108.23.1:1.3  FirstLing (Manuah) RCCV A
10923114 Each Additiongl Line (Menuali UYRCCZ ]

109.23.2 instatiation Nons

_M'____ﬁm__mi

109.252:3__CLSP™ Business, Centres, PAL, and PBX Analog non-DID Trunks, Residential
109:25. 211 FirstLine (Muchanized} NHCRA 081 8
10923212 Each Additionat Ling ized 'NHCRC 2

10923213 Fustline (Manual) INHCRE !
10923214 Each Addilional Ling (Manuat) INHCRD 30:00]

o 16

Notes
7 Caicuatted Per VCP Amendiment Resientis Rate

8 Rate Negutiated. a5 part of VOP Amendiment

CLSF™ Rate ShaetV1.2.3-04.11.08 1



7
-
-

CenturyLink™ Local Services Platform (CLSP™) Rate Page - Minnesota

VCP Amendment

Exhibit A

10944 af sed As Part of CLSP™
109.11.1 P ¢ Plar
1091131 Analog Porl $10.75
1@“ 1.2, Resitentipl e user cred LAWUR (3687} 7
113 Effechive CLEP™ Resulential Analog Port §388 )
192, 114 Digital Port (Supporting BREISDN} 16.99
109:11.4.5 PBX DID Port 31058
109.11 P % YOY, L] Plan Requirements Are M
1091121 Anslon Port $310.21
1081122 Analoq Pon, Residential 60 user credit LAWUR ($6.33) 7
109.14.2.3  Effachy R { P 388 B
109:11.2.4 _Digdal Port (Supporing BRIISON) 31599
109.11.2.5. PBX.DID Port $15.58
109113 Porls, I 90% YOY vm Retention Flan Requirements Are Met .
309.11:3.1 Ao .68
108.11.82 _ Analog F‘gri Residential end user credit LAWUR {$5.80) {
109.11.33 _ Effective (L SP™ Residential Analog Fort $2.88 8
1031134 Digial Pori (Supporting BRI ISDN) $16.99
102.11.3.8  PBXDID Por{ $10:
10811 inteation K
109315 Ports, H115% YOY Volume Growth Plan Regairements Are Mst
1084451  Analog Port 3753
3091152 Analog Pod, Regidential erid user credit LAWUR (33.89)] 7
108.11.5.3 _ Effective CLSP™ Regidential A Fort 3388 -4
109:11.5.4  Digitet Pory (Supporing BRI ISON! $16.99
1091155 _PBX DI Port $10:58
109.23.1 onversion Nonrecursing Cha
1082311 CLSP™ Business, Centrex, PAL, and PBX Analog non-DID Trunks, Residential
10$:23.1.1.1__ First Une (Mechanizad) URCCU $30.00/
109:23.1.1.2  Each &dditiona Line {Mechanized) URCCY $30.00
10623113 Firstline (Manust) URCCY. 30
108.23.1.v.4°  Each Additionai Lise (Manyal) URCCZ _$30.00 g
ns ing Charges
1092321 CLSP™ Business, Centrex, PAL, and PRX Anaiog non-DiD Trunks, Residential
109.23.2.1.1__First Line (Mechanized] KHCRA 0; £
109292 1 h Addilionat Lins {Mechanized) PCRC $0.00
923213 FestlLine (Manual NHCRB 3000
108.232.14 _ Each Additonal Line (Manual) INHCRD $0.00
Notes
k4 Calcuaitad Per VCE Amendment Residential Rate
-3 Rate Neaotialed 35 pantof VCP Amendment

CLSP™ Rate Shoet-V1.2.3 - 04:11.08



CenturyLink™ Local Services Platform (CLSP™) Rate Page - North Dakota Fabioit A

VCP Amendment
11 al wmu Purchased As Part of CLSP™
109114 orts, Basic Plan
m 1947 Analog Port $723
489.1%.1.2 _Residential end user credi LAVILIR $8.231 4
109.11.1.3 _Effectve CLEP™ Resdential Analog Por £1.00 8
091414 Digital Pot {Supporting BRI ISON] $24.30
831115 PBX DID Pon $5.89
109.11.2 Intentionalty Blank
102113 Ports, I 86% YOV Vom Retention Plan Requirements Are Met
. 1881131 | Analog Port $6.51
109:11.3.2. Analog Port: Residential end yses crédit LAWUR £35.51} . 7
1091133 Effective C1.SF™ Residential Anslog Port $1.00 8
1081134 Digital Port {Supporting BRIISON] $24.30
1091138 PBX DIDPort $5.569
$09.114 Intertionaily Biark
108445 Ports, # 115% YOY Gr Re! ments Are Me:
1081154 AnatagPor $5.06
99,1152 Anatoa Port, Residential end user gradil LAWUR, (34,06) 7
1153 Fffective CLSP™ Residential fnalog Port $1.00 8
094154 Digtal Porl (Supportng BRIISON) 4,30
1094155 PBX DID Port $5.56
23.1 o] sion Non
108:234.1 CLSP™ Businns, Centrex, PAL, and PBX Anatoq non-DID Trunks, Residential
10625 111 First Line {Mechanized gRCCY . 8
10823112  Each Additional Line (Macharized) URCEY 2
10823113 Figtline {M@_nga )} URCCY 30.00;
10823114 _Each Additonal Line (Manyal) RCEZ 00
109.252 ingtall
198.23.2.1 CLSP"*‘ Business, Centrex, PAL, and PBX Analog non-DID Trunks, Residential
108.23.2.1.1  First Line (Mechanized) NHCRA 5_00
108:23.2.1.2  Fach, Amnionai I.SQg‘ {Methanizady NHERC g
10823213 Fir NHCRB: %{?ﬁﬂj
10923214 Each Addfma Line iManial) INHCRD .08
Notes
T Caleusited Par VEP Améndment Residential Rate
B Rate Neqgotiated as pant of VCF-Amendment

CLSP™ Rale Sheet\1.2.3-04.11.08 1



CenturyLink™ Local Services Platform (CLSP™) Rate Page - Washington Exhibit A
VCP Amendment

N

109.99. _Local Switching Purchased As Part of CLSP™
109114 Ports; Basic Plan

1091113 Analpg Port $8.85
08.31.1.2  Residential end user credit AWUR 7.28Y
091113 Efftettive CLSP™ Residontal Anslog Post 3127
09.11.14_Diglla Port (Supporting BRIISON $15.80
1081115 PBXDID Port $0.00

e |k

109.11 intentionaily Biank

41 orts, i 80% Y ] Reld o iremen Met
109.41.3.1 _Anslog Port $7.70

108.11.32  Anslog Poiy Residential end usercregit LAWUR {38.43)
108.11,3.3 Effective CLEP™ Residential Analog Port $1.27
109.11.34  Digital Port (Supporteg BRI ISDN} 15.80
1081135 PBXDID Port $10.00

i [~

105,314 Intentionally Blank

b P I 195% XOY-V. G irements Are W
08,1151 Analsy Porl $5.89
108.11.52 log Port, Residential end user gregdi L AWUR i$4.72}
109.01.53 _ Efettive CLEP™ Residential Analog Port 27 g
109.11.584 )ﬂ itai Part !'SUEM‘EQ‘ ﬁl ISDN} 31580
PBX 50 Port

-~k

1081185 $10.00

108:23.1 Conversion Nonrecurriog Charges
1082317 CLSP™ Husiness; Centrex, PAL. and PEX Analog non-DIE Trunks, Residentipl
A08.28.1.9.1 _ FirstLing (Machanized) URCDY §306.00

109.23.1.1.2,  Eack Addiionat Line (Mechanized) IRCCY. $30.00,
10822113 _FirstLine (Manyal URCCV. : $30,00

108.23.1.1.4 _ Each Additional Line {Manust} URCCZ $30:00

109.232 ingtaliation Noarecurring Charges

1092321 CLSP™ Business. Centrex, PAL; and PBX Analog non-DID Trunks, Residential
108.23.2:1.1  First Line (Machanized) NHCRA $06.00

109.25 ich Adgilivnal Lin iz} NHCRC 30,
1082321, _Frst Line (Manual} NHCRE 0.
109:23.2. 1.4 Each Additional Line (Manasl) FRHCRD $0.00

& leo oo joo

0 108 e o

Notes
7 Calcualied Per VOP Amendment Residential Rate

8 Rate Negoliated as part-of VOP Amerdment

C1L.8P™ Rite Shest-v1.2:3 - 041108 1



CenturyLink™ Local Services Platform (CLSP™) Rate Page - Wyoming Eahibit A
VCP Amendment

10911 Local Purchased As Part of CLSP™

308944 Ports; Basic Plan
109.11.1.1 Analog Pod $473
3003112 Residential end user ¢redit LAWUR, {$2.85) I
3091113 _EHeclive CLSP™ Residential Analoq Pont $1.88 8
1091114 Oigital Port {Supporting BRITSDN) $15.35
1081115 PRXDID Por 520

108142 Intentionaity Blank

199113 o ¥ 80% YOY Vol Retention Plan R ements Are Mot

199:11:3.1 _ Anaiog Port 3426

1D8.113.2 Analog Port, Residential end user credit LAWUDR {32.38)
109.11.3.3  Effective C1LSP™ Residential Anglog Port $1.88 8

3091134 _ Digial Port iSupgoning BRI ISDN) $15.35
1081135 PEXDIDPort 3520

109114 Intentionatly Blank:

109,115 Ports, H115% YOY Votume Growth Plan Reguirements Are Mgl

¥08.11.51 Analog Port By
[ {08152 Analog Porl. Residentialend user credit LAWUR 0.00
1091165 ENective CLSP™ Residantial Analog Port 1
100.11.54__Digital Port {Supposting BRI ISDN} §1535
106.1155  PRXOID Port $520

hoo 3~

109.23.1

N G ha

1092311 CLSP™ Business, Centrex, PAL, and PBX Analog non-DID Trunks, Residential
10823197 __FicstUne [Machanized) URCCU. $3000] 6
10393.1.1.2__Each Additonal Line (Mechanized) URCCY T 33000

10823113 FirstLife (Manyal) URCCY $30.00 8
10823114 Each Additionat Line {Manyal] RCCZ $30.00 :

109.23 Non Char;
1092321 _CLSP™ Business, Centrex, PAL, and PBX Analog non-DID Trunks, Residential
10823211 First Line (Méchanized) RHCRA $0.00, 8

0923212 EachAdditional Line (Mechanized) NHCRC $0.0¢
10943213 FirsiLine {Manual} NHCRB 9.00/

109232 1.4  Esch Additionat Lide (Manual) NHERD

:

Noles
¥ Calgustied Per VCP Amgndmant Residential Rate

g Rale Megotiated 85 part of VO Amengment

CLSP™ Rate SheetV1.2.3 - 04:11.08 1



CenturyLink™ Local Services Platform (CLSP™) Rate Page - Utah

Exhibit A

VCP Amendment
. Z . /l
77
109.1%___Local Switching Purchased As Part of CLSP™
414 [ Sic
108.41.1.1_ Anaicg Pod §643
108:41.3.2 Residentidl and user cragit LAWUR (1) 7
94113  Effective OL.SP™ Residential Analog Port 83.21 8
108.11.0.4 Ngitat Port L1l RiISDM; 31638
0SS PEX DID Port $7.91
108.11.2 k Biank
168.11.3 Parts, I 80% YOY Volume Retention Pian Reguirements Are Met
1091131 _ Analog Poit $8.48
109:11.3.2 _ Analog Por. Residential end user gredit LAWUR {$5.28} 7
108.11.3.3  Effective CLSP™ Resideniial Analog Port 3.2 8
109.11.34 Digital Pon {Supporting BRI SONG $16.36
1094135 PBX DID Port 7.91
109.11.4 Inteni Hy Blank
109.11.5 P i 115% YOY Volume G Plan R (3 Are Met
1094151 Anatog Port 36
106.11.5.2  Analog Port. Residential end user credit LAWUR {$3.39% 7
109,173,563 Effective.CL SP™ Residenlisl Anaiog Port 3321 4
109.11.54 _Digital Port {Sudporting BRIISDN] $16.36
108.11.55 PBX DID Podt $7.9%
109.23.1 Conversion Nonracutring Charges
1057511 _CLSP™ Business, Centrex, PAL, and PBX Analog non-DID Trunks, Resident) al
10923134 First Line(Mechanized) URCCY $30.00 &
10823102 Each Additippal Line (Mechanized) URCCY $3000] 8
10823112 FirstLine (Manual} URCCV $30.00] 8
109,231,148 _ Each Addiionat Line (Manyat) URCCZ $3600] 8
108232 tion N U arges
109.23.2.1_ CLSP™ Business, Cenirex, PAL, and PBX Analog non-DID Trunks, Regidential
232,11 FirslLine (Machanized) NHCRA 30008 8
;232,12 EachAdditional Line {Mechanized) NHCRE 30. 8
P9:.232.1.3  First Ling (Manual) NHORB £6.00 8
09.232.1.4 Each Addiional Ling (Manual) NHCRD __soo0] 8
Notes:
7 Laleualing Per VCP et 2 ial Rate
B Rate Negotiated as part of VOP Amengment

CLEP™ Rate Sheet-V1.2.3 - 041108



CenturyLink™ Local Services Platform (CLSP™) Rate Page - South Dakota Exhibit A
CP Amendment

10911 __ Local Switchmg ?mhmd As Part of CLSP™
1094141 oris, Basic Plan
109 11.41 _AnalogFon 880
108.11.12 Residenyal edd uger cragi LAWUR {$7.62)
109:11.1.3  Effective CLEP' Residential Analoq Pon $148

09.11.1.4_ Digitai Port {Supportiny) BRLISONL $18.81
09.11.1.5 PEX DID Pod $11.06

o~

109.11 Inte Blank

109.11,3. _ Ports, #90% YOY Volume Retention Plan Requirements Are Met
1091131 Anaiog Porl $7.92
1081132 Anaiog Porl, Rasidential end yser crodit LAWUR, {3674} z
1081133 Effective CLSP™ Residential Analog Port §1.18 g
1081134 Digital Port (Supooriing BRI ISDN) $18.61
105.11.3:5 FEXDID Port 31108

109:41.4 imentionally Blank

109.11.5 Fm ¥ 115% YOQY Volume Growth Plan Requirements Are Met
1981157 Analog Port $6.16
1091182 Anslog Port, Residentlal end uses predd LAWUR 4.9
1091153 Effective CLSP™ Residertial Analog Port JB 8
1091154 Digital Port {Supporting BRI 1SDN) $18.6
109,11.55 PBXOID Port $11.06

109.23.1 Cunversion Nontecurring Charges.

2311 CLSP™ Business, Centrex, PAL, and PRX Anslo; -ID Trunks, Residential

109.22.1.1.1  First Line (Mechanized) URCCY 30001 8
109.23:1.1.2 _ Eachi Additionat Ling [Mechanized) URCCY 34

109.23.1.1.3 _First Line iManual) URCCY )

109.2%.1.1:4 . Each Addiional Ling (Manual} URCCZL 30,00

108.23.2 Installation Monrecurring Charges
199:23.2.1 . CLSP™ Business, Contrex, PAL: and PBX A non<OiD Teunks, R ial

106232 1.1 _ FistLing (Mechanized) NHCRA 3000

1082329 1.2 Eact-Addiional Line (Machanized: INHCRC 30.00:

We. 732,13 Fisthine (Manual) I‘N?K:RB 30,00

108.232. 1.4 Each Additional Line (Manuall . IubcrRD S30.00

=1

foo Joo

3 o ion fes

Notes

T [ ParvCR.A idential Rate

8 Rate Negoliated as partof VOP Amendment

GLSP™ Rate Sheebv1.2.3 <04,13.08 3



t!:enturglerk'rm Local Services Platform (CLSP™) Rate Page - Oregon

VCP Amendmem

Exbibit A

109471 Local Switching Purchased As Part of CLP™
£

108111

1081111 Anging Port

5557

_@1

3.2 _Residental end user credit

)

LAWUR

($4.87)

443 Effective CLSP™ Resinentst Anatog Pont

3100

o f-3

5.4

108,11,1,4 Digital Port {Supporpng BRI ISDN)

1052

115 PBXDID Port

$2.08

105112

109.11.3

Ports. it 90% YOY. Volume Retention Plan Requirements Are Met

1054131 Anaiog Pont

$5.01

108:11.3.2 _ Anslad Porl. Residantial end yser crédit

LAWUR

i$4.013

~

1091933 Effective CLSP™ Residential Atialoy Port

1091

4__Digital Port {Supporting BR1ISON}

769,43

§10 52

.5 PRY DIO Port

$7.09

109114

1081

A15% YOY Volume Growth Plan Requirements Are Met

3390

1691

5L Analen B
1.62 Analog Port, Residential end user ¢redit

108

LAWUR

1.53_ Effective CLEP™ Residantial Analdg Frt

1091

£$2.90)
3

00§ =4

754 Digfel Porl (Supporiing BRIISON]

109:1

1:5.5 PEX DID Port

7:08

e

1682313 CLSP"‘ Buslmss, Centrox, PAL, and PBX Analog non-DID Trunks, Residentiat

Fitet Line [Mechanized)

JORCED

m X% ~Each Addtional Lins (Meghenized]

URCCY

092311 Fsth(Mz

URCCV

0828104

URCCZ

1092321 CLSP™ weaﬁ Centrex, PAL,, and PBX Anatoq nonDID Trunks. Residential

ation N

09.23.2.1.8  Fistiin

NHCRA

199.23.2. 1.2 _ Each Acditiona): ng {(Mechanized;

308232 1.3 Fustbine (Manuall

e

10523214 Each Addtignat Ling (Manual)

Notes

INHCRD

Calcuahiey Per VO

A f Resigential Rate

Rate Nagotiated ab part of VCP Amendment

CLSP™ Rate Sheelv1.2.3- 041108



CenturyLink™ Local Services Platform (CLSP™) Rate Page - New Mexico Exhibit A
VCP Amendment

. 7 . .

469.11 __Local Switching Purchased As Part of ©

168113 __Ports, Baslc Pian -
1084101 Analog Pory —$80
ﬂ%.ﬂ:s. Resy #nd us LAWLIR 13545} z
1081153  Efisctive CLEP™ Remenuamna}agpon 3262 L
1091154 Digtat Port [Supporing BRI ISON) 31137
1094115 PBX DID Port _ $4.92

109,112 Intentionafly Blank
109.11.3 Ports, 1 90% YOY Volume Retention Plan Requirements Are Met
109, Port $7.26

4131 Analog Pord
108.11.3.2  Anglog Pon, Residential eod user credi JLAWLR 3464
109.11.3.3 _Effsctive CLEP™ Resiential Analog Port 3262
108.11.3.4 __Digial Port {Supporting BRIISDN) $11.37
109.11.3.5 PBXDID Pont 3492

109.11.4 intgntionally Blank

309115 Ports il 115% YOY vgm Growth Plan Reguirements Are Met
409.11.5.1__Analog Pol 5.65
109:11.%:2  Analog Pr)ﬂ Residential end uger credit LAWUR 3.03} ks
105.11.5:3 _EReciive CLEP™ Residertial Aalog Port $2.62 8
108.11.5.4  Digitat Port {Supporting BRUISDN} $11.37
1091455 PeXDID Pudt $4.92

oo f4

108.23.1 Conversion Nonrecurring Charfies
1032311 _CLSP™ Business, Centrex, PAL, and PBX Analog non-DID Truaks, Residential
1Q_g;31 33 First Ling [Mechanized) RCCUY 30008 -8
109.23.4.1.2 _Esch Additionat Line {Mech ized) URCCY 36.00
109,23 1.4.3  Fiestiine {Manual} URCLDY. . .00
10823114 Each Additiong! Ling (Manuall LRCCZ. 30.00

109.252  Instalistion Nomrecurring Charges ‘
103.23.2.1_ CLSP™ Business, Centrex, PAL, and PBX Analog non-DID Trunks, Resid
10973211 Firsl e (Mechanizedl NHCEA $0.60
10825212 Each Addtional Line (Mecharized) NHCRC $000
109,23 2.1.3 _Firgt Ling (Manual) NHCRE %
10823514 Each Aadtional Ling (Manual] INBCRD 30,

7 Caleuaited Per VEP Amendment Residential Rate

& Rale Megotiated 3s pan 'of VCF Amendiment

CLSP'™ Rate Steet:V1.2.3 - 04.11.08 i



CenturyLink™ Local Services Platform (CLSP™) Rate Page - Nebraska Exhibit A
VCP Amendment

109.2 - Loops Purchased As Part of CLSP™ in the following nine Omatia Nebraska Wi ha Douglas; Omaha
fzard Street, Omaha 9Uth Street; Omaha Fort Street, Omaha Fowter Strest, Omaha O Street, Omaha T8th Street;

Omaha 135th Street, and Omaha 156th Streel.

109.2.9 2.Wire Voice Grage Loops Purchased As Part of CLEP™
109.23.1__ Zone
1382101 inTown 076
1082112 Qutof Tawn 33704

A09.2.2 Basic Rate ISON Leop Purchased As Par of CLEE™
109.2.2.1. _Zone 1 ! )

1082211 in Town £10.7€

108.22.1.2 O of Town 33704

108.2.3 4-Vyire Voice Grade Loops Purchased As Pan of CLSP™
108231, Zone 1
109.2.3.11 InTown 2142
109.2.3:1.2 . Qul of Town $72.31

1109.11 __Local Switching Purchased As Pant of CLSP™

109.14.1 Parts, Basic Plan
1084111 __Ansiog Port 3943
109:11.1.2  Residerital end user tragit LANUR j_!é 70)

108.11.1.8  Effective CLEP™ Resi el fnslog Part $1.73

309.11.1.4  Digital Port i BR1 IS ) $1554
109.11.1.5  PBXDID Port $9.08

O

10811, intentionatly teft blaok

109.113 Ports, 96‘1. YOY vgg Retention Plan Requirements Are Met
109113 §845
106.11.8.2 An M _P_c,g: Resigentis! end uger credit LAWUR (34,78}
1081133 Effective CLSP™ Residentisl Analog Port $1.73
108.11.3.4__ Digitel Pon ¢ Supporing BRIISDN) 3135,
105,11.45 _PEXDIDPort 3696

114 Left B

ok 1=

10911 Ports,  115% YOY ¥ Growth Plan Reguirements Are Met
106.11.5.5 Ansiag Porl ;
109.11.6.2 Anaing Porl, Residential end user cradit LAWUR $2.87)
106.11.6.3 Eftective CLSP™ Residential Analog Pont 3173
1081154 Diatal Port {Supporing BRI ISDN) . 318.54

1091155 _PBXDID Port $9.96

109.23:1 NRCs

1052211 CLSP™ Rusineas, Cernteex, PAL PEX non-DID Trunks, Residential

0823441 Fistling gwngg ed} URCCUY 4
23412 Each Additional L nized ) URCCY 30,

0923143 First Line (Manwal URCCV 30.00

09.23.1:4.4  Each Acditidnal Line (Manual) URCCZ 2000 8

105232 instaiiation NRCg

109.2321 CLSP™ Bushwn, Centrex, PA&, and PBX Analog non-DID Trunks. Residential
Mech ) NHCRA

05237 1.1 §0.00
09.23.2.1.2 Each Additionsl Line {Meachanized} NHCRC $0.00
09.23.2.4.3 _ First Line (Manuai} NHCRE $0.00
00.23.2.1.4.  Each Addiionatiine {Manyall NHORD $6.00.

Fos =&

Notes
7 Calcusnet Per VCP Amendrent Residential Rale

8 Ralte Negotiated as part of YOP Amendment

CLSP™ RateiShest-v1.2.3 - 04.11.08 1



